

2025-2026 | FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER TERMS *

SEMESTER TUITION, FEES AND CHARGES

Comprehensive Tuition per semester (12-17 hrs) \$18,810 Comprehensive Tuition per year (12-17 hrs) \$37,620 \$1,307 Tuition per hour under 12 hrs Tuition per hour over 17 hrs \$1,125 **SUPPLEMENTAL FEES BASED ON COURSE ENROLLMENT** Technology Fee (per semester) \$500 (partial fee for part-time students) \$300 Private Lesson Fee [3] (per hour + tuition) Lab/Clinical Course Fee (varies by course) \$45 - \$750 \$400 - \$2000 Nursing Clinical Fee (varies each semester, total program \$5,600) \$963 **Nursing Testing Fee** (at the beginning of the Junior and Senior Year and includes a 3-day Live Review for the NCLEX-RN©) Nursing Clinical Compliance Fee \$200 (charged once during the Nursing degree Student Teaching Fee \$235 International Student Teaching varies Credit by exam (per credit hour) \$50 Advanced Placement Assessment \$50 (per credit hour) Audit Fee (per credit hour) \$175 Directed Study Fee (per course) \$80

FALL AND SPRING RESIDENTIAL/MEAL CHARGES (1)

	Residence Hall*	Apartment Style
Weekly 19 meals + housing	\$6,096	\$6,425
Block 90 meals + housing	\$4,556	\$4,885
Weekly 19		\$2,838
Block 90 meals (eligible when completed 88 hrs.)		\$1,298
Residential Hall Style**		\$3,258
Apartment		\$3,587
Single Room (additional)		\$1,595
Residential Hall - Single Room		\$4,853
Apartment - Single Room [2] on a space available basis		\$5,182

CHMMED THITION AND HOLICING CHARGES

SUMMER TUITION AND HO	USING	CHARGES
Summer term per credit hour		See Cashiers Office^
Summer Housing - per day		\$25
OTHER CHARGES		
Replacement ID		\$15
Parking Fee (per year)		
Late Payment Charge		\$30
Service Charge		1.25%/Mo
Final Exam Schedule Change		\$25
Admissions Deposit		\$200
Health Insurance (optional)	Fall	\$879**
	Spring	\$1218**
**2024-2025 amounts, 2025-2026 a	amounts	in process

[1] Commuter students can load funds onto their MNU ID card for use in the dining hall and other campus facilities. Please see Pioneer College Caterers staff for more information.

Graduation Fee

Recital Fee (varies)

Late Registration/Reenrollment Fee

- [2] Single room availability is limited. Rooms are reserved first for students with documented special needs. Single room fee applies to the lowest cost room offered in the designated building/living area, regardless of reason for single room need.
- [3] Private Music Lessons are not refundable after the first week of the semester.
- ^Contact the Cashier's Office at studentaccounts@mnu.edu or 913-971-3504.

\$75

\$50

\$40 - \$200